# CH \$265.00 8869

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 7140/0468

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC		06/16/2022	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Unified Women's Healthcare, LP	
Street Address:	1501 Yamato Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	West Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88692458	UNIFIED
Registration Number:	6464317	U
Registration Number:	6464318	U
Registration Number:	5696007	FLORIDA WOMAN CARE FOLLOW OUR LEAD
Registration Number:	5539115	CAPITAL WOMEN'S CARE WORKING TOGETHER FO
Registration Number:	5539116	CAPITAL WOMEN'S CARE
Registration Number:	4954547	UNIFIED PHYSICIAN MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4940857	UNIFIED WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE PL
Registration Number:	6719899	UWC OF GEORGIA
Serial Number:	90315433	GENESIS OBGYN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson

TRADEMARK REEL: 008074 FRAME: 0357

900773236

Address Line 1:300 N LaSalleAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46620-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rob Soneson

SIGNATURE: /rsoneson/

DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Release of 7140-0468#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of 7140-0468#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of 7140-0468#page3.tif source=Trademark Release of 7140-0468#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008074 FRAME: 0358

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "<u>Release</u>") is made as of June 16, 2022, by BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent (in such capacities, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of UNIFIED WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

## <u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain **SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of December 18, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to Trademarks on December 18, 2020 at Reel 7140, Frame 0468;

WHEREAS, Grantor requests a release of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to terminate and grant a release of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent hereby (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the Trademark Collateral in its entirety and (c) reassigns to Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto).
- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby (a) authorizes Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral and (b) authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks to record and register this Release.
- 3. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Release by facsimile or electronic transmission (e.g., email of a PDF file) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "executed," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008074 FRAME: 0359 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Very truly yours,

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

ву:\_\_\_

Title:

VTCF

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2L)]

# Schedule 1

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
UNIFIED	U.S.	88692458 14-NOV-2019	_	Pending Intent to Use	Unified Women's Healthcare, LLC
U & Design	U.S.	88692738 14-NOV-2019	6464317 24-AUG-2021	Registered	Unified Women's Healthcare, LLC
Design Only	U.S.	88692790 14-NOV-2019	6464318 24-AUG-2021	Registered	Unified Women's Healthcare, LLC
FLORIDA WOMAN CARE FOLLOW OUR LEAD & Design	U.S.	88031077 10-JUL-2018	5696007 12-MAR-2019	Registered	Unified Physician Management LLC
CAPITAL WOMEN'S CARE WORKING TOGETHER FOR WOMEN'S HEALTH W & Design  CAPITAL WOMEN' CARE	U.S.	87665896 31-OCT-2017	5539115 14-AUG-2018	Registered	Unified Physician Management LLC
CAPITAL WOMEN'S CARE	U.S.	87665899 31-OCT-2017	5539116 14-AUG-2018	Registered	Unified Physician Management LLC

LEGAL\_US\_E # 162956070.1 TRADEMARK
REEL: 008074 FRAME: 0361

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
UP UNIFIED PHYSICIAN MANAGEMENT & Design  Unified Physic	U.S.	86701436 22-JUL-2015	4954547 10-MAY-2016	Registered	Unified Physician Management LLC
UNIFIED WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE PL & Design Unified Work Healthcare	U.S.	86701442 22-JUL-2015	4940857 19-APR-2016	Registered	Unified Women's Healthcare PL LLC
<b>BUWC</b>	U.S.	90315688 12-Nov-2020	6719899 3-MAY-2022	Registered	Unified Women's Healthcare, LLC
Genesis H	U.S.	90315433 12-Nov-2020		Pending Intent to Use	Unified Women's Healthcare, LLC

# **U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS**

None.	
	<u>COPYRIGHTS</u>
None.	

LEGAL\_US\_E # 162956070.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/16/2023 REEL: 008074 FRAME: 0362